For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.
Get Adobe Reader Now!
boards + stands
Fibre-Dive Board
Frontier III Board
Compatible with:
U-Frame Stand
The U-Frame stand is a great entry-level stand, ideal for price-sensitive users.
•	 Made of 1.90" OD, .049" or .065" wall, 304 or 316L stainless steel tubing, and
includes a slip-on rubber fulcrum
•	 Choose from a variety of board colors to match your pool slide and backyard décor
•	 Pair with 6', 8', 10' or 12' boards
Stand		  Pairs with		           Shipping
Model No.	 Description	 Board Size	 Weight	 Length	 Width	 Height
UF-12-100 	 12" U-Frame (.049)	 6' or 8'	 14 lbs	 33"	 25"	 2"
				    6kg	 84cm	 64cm	 5cm
UF-18-101 	 18" U-Frame (.049)	 6' or 8'	 16 lbs	 33"	 25"	 2"
				    7.2kg	 84cm	 64cm	 5cm
UF-18-102 	 18" U-Frame (.065)	 6' or 8'	 18 lbs	 34"	 31"	 2"
				    8.1kg	 86cm	 79cm	 5cm
UF-24-103 	 24" U-Frame (.049)	 10' or 12'	 16 lbs	 34"	 31"	 2"
				    7.2kg	 86cm	 79cm	 5cm
UF-24-102 	 24" U-Frame (.065)	 10' or 12'	 19 lbs	 34"	 31"	 2"
				    8.6kg	 86cm	 79cm	 5cm
Notes:
• For Marine Grade (316L), add -MG to part number
• Boards are sold separately
* Not recommended for salt pools
U-Frame with 8' Frontier IV Board*
The special Steel Meter Stand, designed specifically for our Frontier IV board, is a
great alternative to consider for pools with heavy diving traffic and more athletic
pool users.
•	 The Frontier IV board comes in an 8' length
•	 Mounting bolts are on 11" centers
•	 Frontier IV comes in white, with a matching non-slip sanded tread for
maximum safety
•	 Made of 1.90"OD, .109 wall tubing, 304 or 316L stainless steel tubing
•	 400 lb. weight limit
Stand				       Shipping
Model No.	 Description	 Board Size	 Weight	 Length	 Width	 Height
UF-15-200	 15" U-Frame only (.109)	 8'	 21 lbs		  33"	 25"	 2"
				    9kg		  84cm	 64cm	 5cm
68-209-1582	 U-Frame w/board	 8'			   98"	 20"	 3"
				    201 lbs		  249cm	 51cm	 8cm
				    91kg		  45"	 17"	 14"

pools.  The frames are constructed from 1.90” O.D. x .065 (48.3mm x 1.65) 304 stainless steel.
Application:
Depending upon installation design and local codes, these models are suitable for use on commercial pools.  Site and
installation requirements will determine the actual stand sizes and board lengths.
Specifications:
Frames: The frames are made of 1.90” O.D. x .065 (48.3mm x 1.65) 304 stainless steel and are drilled below
deck level to allow for reinforcement rods.  Marine Grade models replace all 304 stainless with 316 stainless steel.
Fulcrum: The front frame of the U-Style Diving Frame is used as the fulcrum.  A 20” (508mm) wide, white
rubber fulcrum cover is used to provide noise and vibration reduction.  The cover is replaceable.
Escutcheon (Optional) (p/n EP-100F) The round escutcheon plate is 4.5” (114.3mm) in dia. and is stamped
of .023” (58mm) polished, type 304 stainless steel.
Additional Product Numbers and Shipping Weight:
Model Number Description Shipping Weight
UF-18-102 18” Model 18 lbs (8.16kg)
UF-24-102 24” Model 26 lbs (11.8kg)
UF-18-102-MG 18” Marine Grade 316 Stainless Steel 18 lbs (8.16kg)
UF-24-102-MG 24” Marine Grade 316 Stainless Steel 26 lbs (11.8kg)
Specification Number: SRS-418
S.R. Smith, LLC
P.O. Box 400, 1017 SW Berg Parkway
Canby, Oregon 97013